
Colby (3-5, 1-4) -vs- Connecticut Col. (4-4, 0-4)
3/28/2026 at New London, CT (Silfen Field)

 
 

 
 
Colby Goals: Daniel O'Connor (5); Eli Chilicki (4); Drew Gannon (2); Joey Hagerty (1) 
Assists: Jacob Thibodeau (1); Gavin Rothenberg (1); Daniel O'Connor (1); Eli Chilicki (1) 
 
Connecticut Col. Goals: Andrew Rainville (1); Graydon Diamond (1); Lorenzo Vogliano (1); Liam Horkan (1) 
Assists: Isaiah Kozub (1); Graydon Diamond (1); Liam Horkan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Silfen Field
Penalties: Daniel O'Connor 1st/01:31; Henry Dumler 2nd/05:26; Henry Dumler 3rd/12:26; Macon Burgess 4th/07:39; Macon Burgess
4th/07:39
Officials: Mike Infantino; Casey Gates; Paul Sarno; David Longolucco

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 200

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 2 3 2 5 12
Connecticut Col. 3 1 0 0 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 9 9 14 11 43
Connecticut Col. 13 5 6 8 32

Shots On Goal
Colby 5 5 4 7 21
Connecticut Col. 7 2 3 2 14

Saves
Colby 4 1 3 2 10
Connecticut Col. 3 2 2 2 9

Turnovers
Colby 3 4 4 2 13
Connecticut Col. 5 6 6 5 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Colby 5-5 3-3 5-5 6-6 19-19
Connecticut Col. 4-6 4-5 3-7 4-5 15-23

Ground Balls
Colby 11 7 8 7 33
Connecticut Col. 8 7 3 6 24

Face Offs
Colby 3 3 1 1 8
Connecticut Col. 3 2 2 5 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Colby 0 1 1 0 0-2
Connecticut Col. 1 0 0 1 1-2



Colby 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Will Heisler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
4 Cormac Wright 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
6 Will Bainbridge 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
11 Gavin Rothenberg 0 1 1 5 4 0 1 - -
12 Tristan Bassett 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 8-20 -

15 Daniel O'Connor 5 1 6 8 3 2 1 -
1-

01:00
18 Eli Chilicki 4 1 5 10 2 3 0 - -
29 Drew Gannon 2 0 2 2 3 0 0 - -

36 Macon Burgess 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
2-

02:00
88 Tyler Katt 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
9 Jacob Thibodeau 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 - -
10 Joey Hagerty 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
14 James Counselman 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
21 Easton Bello 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 - -
22 Matias Williams 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Matthew Trimmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Quinton Delorey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Nick Sokolosky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Thacher McCoy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Matthew George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Max Proia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Will Steele 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -
44 Rusty Chandler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
53 Brian Bowler 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
91 Carson Ahola 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

Totals 12 4 16 43 33 13 8 8-20
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Will Heisler 60:00 4 10 W



Connecticut Col. 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
10 Andrew Rainville 1 0 1 9 2 1 0 - -
12 Graydon Diamond 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
15 Patrick Hogan 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 - -
16 Will Zaslow 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -

21 Henry Dumler 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
2-

01:30
30 Harrison Zmijewski 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -
35 Matthew Sofarelli 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
38 Liam Horkan 1 1 2 4 0 2 0 - -
47 Liam Doherty 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
60 Hayden Carpenter 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Dylan McGuirk 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
2 Josh Kozub 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Chris Tavers 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 - -
4 Isaiah Kozub 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Jack Anglim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Joey DeMarzo 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
9 Michael Moran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Liam Schwartz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Jack Walker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Conor Matthews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Sean Horkan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
22 Quinn Walenta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Becan O'Brien 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
26 Nate Elkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Nick Schiliro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Lorenzo Vogliano 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
42 Jack Halpin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Ryan Breheny 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
46 Cooper Growney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
49 Max Garro 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 11-18 -
50 Hugh Gates 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
57 Ryan Frank 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
58 Noah Macielag 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -

Totals 4 3 7 32 24 22 4 12-20
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Patrick Hogan 38:03 6 6 L
8 Joey DeMarzo 18:16 6 2
36 Nick Schiliro 3:41 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COLBY CONN
1st 14:47 Drew Gannon Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:32 Daniel O'Connor Unassisted 2 0
1st 03:39 Lorenzo Vogliano Liam Horkan 2 1
1st 00:55 Andrew Rainville (UP) Isaiah Kozub 2 2
1st 00:03 Liam Horkan Graydon Diamond 2 3
2nd 13:12 Graydon Diamond Unassisted 2 4
2nd 09:38 Joey Hagerty Jacob Thibodeau 3 4
2nd 07:23 Daniel O'Connor Gavin Rothenberg 4 4
2nd 04:11 Eli Chilicki Unassisted 5 4
3rd 13:25 Eli Chilicki Unassisted 6 4
3rd 00:41 Eli Chilicki Unassisted 7 4
4th 13:06 Daniel O'Connor Unassisted 8 4
4th 10:40 Daniel O'Connor Unassisted 9 4
4th 10:21 Drew Gannon Unassisted 10 4
4th 07:54 Eli Chilicki Daniel O'Connor 11 4
4th 04:24 Daniel O'Connor Eli Chilicki 12 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:31 COLBY Daniel O'Connor 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 05:26 CONN Henry Dumler 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 12:26 CONN Henry Dumler 01:00 SLASHING
4th 07:39 COLBY Macon Burgess 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 07:39 COLBY Macon Burgess 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 COLBY Will Heisler at goalie for COLBY.
15:00 CONN Patrick Hogan at goalie for CONN.
15:00 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by COLBY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
14:47 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Drew Gannon (FIRST GOAL).

Colby 1, Connecticut Col. 0
14:47 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [14:47] Ground ball pickup by CONN Hayden Carpenter.
14:30 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Andrew Rainville.
13:59 CONN Shot by CONN Will Zaslow BLOCKED
13:55 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Harrison Zmijewski.
13:42 CONN Shot by CONN Liam Horkan WIDE
13:27 CONN Shot by CONN Harrison Zmijewski, SAVE Will Heisler
13:25 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Andrew Rainville.
12:54 CONN Shot by CONN Andrew Rainville WIDE
12:49 CONN Shot by CONN Harrison Zmijewski WIDE
12:40 CONN Shot by CONN Graydon Diamond WIDE
12:36 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Macon Burgess.
12:28 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
12:24 COLBY Shot by COLBY Brian Bowler, SAVE Patrick Hogan
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Graydon Diamond (caused by Easton Bello).
12:05 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Easton Bello.
12:03 CONN Clear attempt by CONN failed.
11:32 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.

Colby 2, Connecticut Col. 0
11:32 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by COLBY, [11:32] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
10:28 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
09:25 CONN Shot by CONN Andrew Rainville, SAVE Will Heisler
09:17 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
08:33 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg HIGH
08:28 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.
08:20 COLBY Shot by COLBY Daniel O'Connor HIT POST
07:59 COLBY Shot by COLBY Daniel O'Connor HIT POST
07:40 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
07:24 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.
07:15 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki, SAVE Patrick Hogan
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Becan O'Brien.
07:03 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tyler Katt.
07:01 CONN Clear attempt by CONN failed.
06:47 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
06:39 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Joey Hagerty (caused by Liam Doherty).
06:10 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Will Zaslow.
05:14 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
04:23 COLBY Shot by COLBY James Counselman, SAVE Patrick Hogan
04:12 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
04:11 CONN Shot by CONN Chris Tavers HIGH
03:39 CONN GOAL by CONN Lorenzo Vogliano, Assist by Liam Horkan.

Colby 2, Connecticut Col. 1
03:39 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [03:39] Ground ball pickup by CONN Max Garro.
03:04 CONN Shot by CONN Isaiah Kozub, SAVE Will Heisler
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Liam Horkan (caused by Tyler Katt).
02:43 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tyler Katt.
02:38 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
01:52 COLBY Shot by COLBY Matias Williams HIGH
01:45 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Henry Dumler.
01:41 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
01:32 CONN Shot by CONN Graydon Diamond, SAVE Will Heisler



01:31 COLBY Penalty on COLBY Daniel O'Connor (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:55 CONN GOAL by CONN Andrew Rainville (MAN-UP), Assist by Isaiah Kozub.

Colby 2, Connecticut Col. 2
00:55 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [00:55] Ground ball pickup by CONN Dylan McGuirk.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Dylan McGuirk (caused by Will Bainbridge).
00:37 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
00:31 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Hayden Carpenter.
00:03 CONN GOAL by CONN Liam Horkan, Assist by Graydon Diamond.

Colby 2, Connecticut Col. 3
00:03 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Noah Macielag won by COLBY, [00:03] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by COLBY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
14:13 COLBY Shot by COLBY Joey Hagerty WIDE
14:00 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg, SAVE Patrick Hogan
13:55 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Chris Tavers.
13:40 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
13:12 CONN GOAL by CONN Graydon Diamond.

Colby 2, Connecticut Col. 4
13:12 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by COLBY, [13:12] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
12:03 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg HIGH
11:46 COLBY Shot by COLBY James Counselman, SAVE Patrick Hogan
11:34 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Ryan Frank.
11:30 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
11:23 CONN Shot by CONN Jack Halpin HIGH
11:01 CONN Shot by CONN Liam Horkan HIGH
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Matthew Sofarelli.
10:32 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Will Heisler.
10:28 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
09:38 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Joey Hagerty, Assist by Jacob Thibodeau.

Colby 3, Connecticut Col. 4
09:38 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [09:38] Ground ball pickup by CONN Chris Tavers.
09:17 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Will Zaslow.
08:32 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Carson Ahola.
08:19 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
07:23 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Daniel O'Connor, Assist by Gavin Rothenberg.

Colby 4, Connecticut Col. 4
07:23 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by COLBY, [07:23] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Will Bainbridge.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Will Bainbridge (caused by Hayden Carpenter).
06:58 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
06:11 CONN Shot by CONN Lorenzo Vogliano, SAVE Will Heisler
05:59 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
05:53 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
05:26 CONN Penalty on CONN Henry Dumler (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Daniel O'Connor (caused by Patrick Hogan).
05:00 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Patrick Hogan.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Matthew Sofarelli (caused by Jacob Thibodeau).
04:11 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki.

Colby 5, Connecticut Col. 4
04:11 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN.
03:04 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki HIT POST
02:59 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Jack Walker.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Patrick Hogan (caused by Will Bainbridge).
02:38 CONN Clear attempt by CONN failed.
02:35 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
02:08 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg WIDE
02:05 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Joey Hagerty.



01:26 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Becan O'Brien.
01:20 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Becan O'Brien.
01:20 CONN Timeout by CONN.
00:10 CONN Shot by CONN Harrison Zmijewski WIDE
-- CONN Turnover by CONN.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CONN Hayden Carpenter.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Henry Dumler (caused by Daniel O'Connor).
14:34 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.
14:32 CONN Clear attempt by CONN failed.
13:48 COLBY Shot by COLBY Easton Bello WIDE
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Becan O'Brien.
13:25 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
13:25 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki.

Colby 6, Connecticut Col. 4
13:25 CONN Clear attempt by CONN failed.
13:25 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by COLBY, [13:25] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
13:17 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki WIDE
12:27 COLBY Shot by COLBY James Counselman WIDE
12:26 CONN Penalty on CONN Henry Dumler (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:17 COLBY Shot by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau HIGH
11:56 COLBY Shot by COLBY Will Steele HIGH
11:42 COLBY Shot by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau, SAVE Patrick Hogan
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Patrick Hogan.
11:29 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tyler Katt.
10:23 CONN Shot by CONN Patrick Hogan WIDE
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
09:53 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
08:52 CONN Shot by CONN Will Zaslow WIDE
08:47 CONN Shot by CONN Andrew Rainville, SAVE Will Heisler
08:33 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
07:51 COLBY Shot by COLBY Will Steele WIDE
07:33 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Will Steele.
07:29 COLBY Shot by COLBY Will Steele HIGH
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY.
07:11 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Macon Burgess.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Patrick Hogan.
07:06 CONN Clear attempt by CONN failed.
07:01 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
06:57 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
06:57 CONN Joey DeMarzo at goalie for CONN.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.
06:18 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Chris Tavers.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Chris Tavers (caused by Gavin Rothenberg).
06:12 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
06:01 CONN Clear attempt by CONN failed.
05:28 COLBY Shot by COLBY Jacob Thibodeau WIDE
05:21 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki WIDE
04:40 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
04:09 CONN Shot by CONN Andrew Rainville, SAVE Will Heisler
03:51 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
02:57 COLBY Shot by COLBY Will Steele, SAVE Joey DeMarzo
02:47 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
01:57 CONN Shot by CONN Harrison Zmijewski WIDE
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Harrison Zmijewski.
01:20 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
01:18 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:41 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki.

Colby 7, Connecticut Col. 4



00:41 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [00:41] Ground ball pickup by CONN Dylan McGuirk.
00:15 CONN Shot by CONN Andrew Rainville, SAVE Will Heisler
00:03 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:00 COLBY Shot by COLBY Cormac Wright HIGH
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 COLBY Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by COLBY, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tristan Bassett.
14:07 COLBY Shot by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg, SAVE Joey DeMarzo
14:04 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Gavin Rothenberg.
13:31 COLBY Shot by COLBY Daniel O'Connor WIDE
13:15 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki WIDE
13:06 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.

Colby 8, Connecticut Col. 4
13:06 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [13:06] Ground ball pickup by CONN Max Garro.
12:18 CONN Shot by CONN Hugh Gates HIT POST
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Andrew Rainville.
11:32 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
11:00 COLBY Shot by COLBY Easton Bello WIDE
10:40 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Daniel O'Connor.

Colby 9, Connecticut Col. 4
10:40 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [10:40] Ground ball pickup by CONN Chris Tavers.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Chris Tavers.
10:26 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Drew Gannon.
10:21 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Drew Gannon.

Colby 10, Connecticut Col. 4
10:21 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [10:21] Ground ball pickup by CONN Max Garro.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Liam Horkan (caused by Tyler Katt).
09:27 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Tyler Katt.
09:14 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
08:29 COLBY Shot by COLBY Eli Chilicki WIDE
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Will Steele (caused by Joey DeMarzo).
08:04 CONN Ground ball pickup by CONN Joey DeMarzo.
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Liam Doherty.
07:55 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Carson Ahola.
07:55 CONN Clear attempt by CONN failed.
07:54 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Eli Chilicki, Assist by Daniel O'Connor.

Colby 11, Connecticut Col. 4
07:54 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Max Garro won by CONN, [07:54] Ground ball pickup by CONN Cooper Growney.
07:39 COLBY Penalty on COLBY Macon Burgess (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:39 COLBY Penalty on COLBY Macon Burgess (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00).
07:21 CONN Shot by CONN Sean Horkan HIGH
-- CONN Turnover by CONN Sean Horkan.
07:07 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Carson Ahola.
06:56 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
05:31 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
04:55 CONN Shot by CONN Andrew Rainville WIDE
04:35 CONN Shot by CONN Liam Horkan, SAVE Will Heisler
04:28 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
04:24 COLBY GOAL by COLBY Daniel O'Connor, Assist by Eli Chilicki.

Colby 12, Connecticut Col. 4
04:24 CONN Faceoff Tristan Bassett vs Noah Macielag won by CONN, [04:24] Ground ball pickup by CONN Hayden Carpenter.
04:04 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
03:41 CONN Nick Schiliro at goalie for CONN.
03:17 CONN Shot by CONN Andrew Rainville WIDE
02:57 CONN Shot by CONN Andrew Rainville, SAVE Will Heisler
02:42 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
02:42 COLBY Timeout by COLBY.
-- COLBY Turnover by COLBY Eli Chilicki.
02:26 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
02:20 CONN Timeout by CONN.
01:50 CONN Shot by CONN Matthew Sofarelli WIDE



01:48 COLBY Ground ball pickup by COLBY Rusty Chandler.
01:39 COLBY Clear attempt by COLBY good.
00:31 COLBY Shot by COLBY Easton Bello, SAVE Nick Schiliro
00:14 CONN Clear attempt by CONN good.
00:02 CONN Shot by CONN Ryan Breheny WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


